Form PTO-1595			SHEET		ent of Commerce nd Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks	33	a attached original	documents or o	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Pa Hidemitsu AOKI Tatsuya SUZUKI Takuo OHWADA Kaoru IKEGAMI Norio ISHIKAWA</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying</li> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreeme</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: April</li> </ol>	g party(ies) attached?	Name: Address:	and address of re NEC Electronic 1753 Shimonur Nakahara-ku, M Kanagawa 211-8668 Japan me(s) and address(e	es Corporatio mabe Kawasaki	
4. Application number(s)		xecution date o	f the application is	:: April 19, 20	<u>05</u>
A. Patent Applica	tion No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).		
	Ado	ditional number	s attached?	es 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh	rty to whom correspondence build be mailed:	6. Total involv	number of applicat ed: <u>1</u>	tions and pate	nts
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>		1	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.</u>	<u>00</u>
	YOUNG & THOMPSON				
Second Floor			uthorized to be ch		osit accoun
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		-	sit Account No. 25		
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signatu	re.			<u></u>	
is a true copy of the or Yolanda Reynolds Name of Person Signin	Hola	ndaRe	ipolch A	<b>pril 27, 2005</b> ate	ched copy
04/28/2005 MBIZUNES 000 05 FC:8021					∕&T April 27, .

## Atty. Docket No.: 8008-1070 Page 2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM	<b>I COVER SHEET</b>
------------------	----------------------

Additional conveying and receiving parties

Continuation of Box 1--Name of conveying party(ies):

Continuation of Box 2--Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Kanto Kagaku Kabushiki Kaisha

Address: 2-8, Nishonbashihoncho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Address:

Continuation of Box 4--Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_\_

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Hidemitsu AOKI and Tatsuya SUZUKI of Kanagawa, Japan,

## Takuo OHWADA of Tokyo, Japan and

Kaoru IKEGAMI and Norio ISHIKAWA of Saitama, Japan

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in CLEANING SOLUTION AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

\_\_\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_\_\_\_

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on April 19, 2005

WHEREAS, (1)NEC Electronics Corporation (2)Kanto Kagaku Kabushiki Kaisha whose address is (1)1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan (2) 2-8, Nihonbashihoncho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

	- 1918.
Date <u>april 19, 2005</u>	Hidemitsu aoki (2)
	(signature) Hidemitsu AOKI
Date <u>April 19, 2005</u>	Vatsuna Auguki (*)
	(signature) Tatsuya SUZUKI
Date <u>April 19, 2005</u>	Jakuo Anada (30
	(signature) Takuo OHWADA
Date <u>April 19, 2005</u>	(signature) Kaoru IKEGAMI
	(signature) Kaoru IKEGAMI *
Date <u>April 19, 2005</u>	norio lahiloawa (II)
Witnesses:	(signature) Norio ISHIKAWA
Date,	Actorlin Classi
<i>,</i>	(signature)
Date,	- Alexanita
	(signature)

REEL: 016511 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 04/27/2005**